
City of Racine

Legislation Text

City Hall
730 Washington Ave.

Racine, WI  53403
www.cityofracine.org

Subject: (Direct Referral) Change Order No. 2 on Contract 20170018, Festival Hall - New Outdoor
Stage, Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc., contractor. (Res. 0276-17)

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 08-08-17: That Change
Order No. 2 on Contract 20170018, Festival Hall - New Outdoor Stage, Absolute Construction
Enterprises, Inc., contractor, as submitted, be approved in the amount of $9,951.12.

Further recommends that funding to defray the cost of the change order be appropriated from Org-
Object 60622-57110, Festival Park-Building Improvements.

Fiscal Note: Funds are available as herein delineated.

File #: 767-17, Version: A

City of Racine Printed on 4/13/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

